REGULAR MEETING #35 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE AUGUST 11, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, AUGUST 11, 2020

9:00 AM Review

Regular Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcements & Public Comments

Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, August 4, 2020 and Thursday, August 6, 2020

Commissioners

- 2020-08.11.a A resolution of an account to account transfer into a major expense object category and approve a refund as a memo expenditure from Grant Fund# 3034, subfund# 8218 for FY2019 ODOT grant and memo receipt to the General Fund# 1001 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-08.11.b A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category for the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Fund# 2866 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-08.11.c A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund – Fund # 3034, Subfund# 8218 FY2019 ODOT Grant –Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
- 2020-08.11.d A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense for the Self-Funded Insurance Fund# 5376 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]

Common Pleas Court

2020-08.11.e A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated into a major expense category for fund and cash advance request from the General fund – 2020-2021Civil Justice Grant – Fairfield County Common Pleas Probation [Common Pleas Court] **Domestic Relations Court**

2020-08.11.f A resolution authorizing an account to account transfer for the adjustment of Personnel Services. [Domestic Relations Court] [Domestic Relations Court]

Economic Development

2020-08.11.g A resolution to approve the recommendation of the Fairfield County Revolving Loan Fund Loan Review Committee to fund Maverick Environmental Equipment as an (RLF-EDA) Project. [Economic & Workforce Development]

Family, Adult, and Children First Council

2020-08.11.h A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated funds in a major category expense for the Fund# 7521, subfund#8232 – Family Adult Children First [Family, Adult and Children First Council]

JFS

- 2020-08.11.i A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund PCSA 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
- 2020-08.11.j A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund PCSA 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]

Payment of Bills

2020-08.11.k A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, August 18, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

Adjourn

11:00 AM Land Bank